
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Prime % 

Complete

Duration Start Finish Predecessors Material Delivery

1 Trailers, Connex and Temp 

Parking

LCS 100% 1 day Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/1/23

2 Temp Power USC 100% 1 day Fri 9/1/23 Fri 9/1/23

3 LeChase Mobilization LCS 0% 1 day Wed 9/13/23Wed 9/13/23

4 Temp Fence LCS 0% 2 days Thu 9/14/23 Fri 9/15/23 3

5 Concrete Demo and Slab on 

Grade Rough Grade

LCS 0% 10 days Thu 9/14/23 Wed 9/27/23 3

6 Footer and Foundation Prep LCS 0% 5 days Thu 9/28/23 Wed 10/4/23 5

7 Footer and Foundation FRP LCS 0% 30 days Thu 10/5/23 Wed 11/15/236

8 Foundation Insulation and 

Waterproofing

LCS 0% 5 days Thu 

11/16/23

Wed 

11/22/23

7

9 Stem Wall Sealing LCS 0% 2 days Thu 11/16/23Fri 11/17/23 7

10 Under Slab Masonry LCS 0% 10 days Thu 11/23/23Wed 12/6/23 8

11 Backfill and Footer Drain LCS 0% 10 days Thu 12/7/23 Wed 12/20/238,10

12 Plumbing Storm Piping Exterior SLV 0% 10 days Thu 12/14/23Wed 12/27/2311FS-5 days

13 Plumbing Sanitary 

Undreground Office Area

SLV 0% 5 days Thu 

11/23/23

Wed 

11/29/23

8

14 Plumbing Sanitary 

Undreground Main Garage

SLV 0% 10 days Thu 

11/23/23

Wed 12/6/23 8

15 Slab on Grade Prep LCS 0% 5 days Thu 12/7/23 Wed 12/13/2314

16 Install Vapor Barrier and 

Insulation

LCS 0% 3 days Thu 

12/14/23

Mon 

12/18/23

15

17 Plumbing Install Trench Drains SLV 0% 8 days Tue 12/19/23Thu 12/28/23 16

18 Elec In Slab Rough Ins USC 0% 10 days Tue 12/19/23Mon 1/1/24 16

19 Install Radiant Floor Tubing J&K 0% 5 days Wed 1/10/24Tue 1/16/24 24FF

20 Slab on Grade FRP w/ Embeds LCS 0% 10 days Thu 1/11/24 Wed 1/24/24 17,16,18,19

21 Water Main Infastructure LCS 0% 7 days Thu 10/5/23 Fri 10/13/23 6

22 Site Electric Excavation LCS 0% 2 days Mon 10/16/23Tue 10/17/23 21

23 Site Electric Utilities 

(Transformer Vault/Elec 

USC 0% 5 days Wed 

10/18/23

Tue 10/24/23 22

24 Storm Infastructure LCS 0% 4 days Wed 10/18/23Mon 10/23/2322

25 Sanitary Infastructure LCS 0% 4 days Tue 10/24/23Fri 10/27/23 24

26 Generator Pad FRP USC 0% 2 days Thu 10/26/23Fri 10/27/23 23

27 Generator Install USC 0% 4 days Thu 2/1/24 Tue 2/6/24 Need Delivery Date

28 Heat Pump Pad FRP J&K 0% 2 days Thu 10/26/23Fri 10/27/23 26SS

29 Heat Pump Unit Install J&K 0% 5 days Thu 2/1/24 Wed 2/7/24 Need Delivery Date

30 Apron Prep w/ Ext Bollards LCS 0% 10 days Thu 12/21/23Wed 1/3/24 11

31 Aprons FRP w/ Exterior BollardsLCS 0% 15 days Thu 1/4/24 Wed 1/24/24 30

32 PEMP Building Frame, Roof 

Panels and Wall Panels

LCS 0% 40 days Mon 

12/4/23

Fri 1/26/24 Delivery the week 

before 12/4
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Delivery the week before 12/4
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33 Temp Weather Protections LCS 0% 10 days Mon 1/29/24Fri 2/9/24 32

34 Door Frames Masonry LCS 0% 5 days Mon 1/29/24Fri 2/2/24 32

35 Office Masonry w/ Insulation LCS 0% 10 days Mon 2/12/24Fri 2/23/24 33,34

36 Elec Masonry Rough Ins USC 0% 15 days Mon 2/12/24Fri 3/1/24 18,35SS

37 Main Garage Masonry w/ 

Insulation

LCS 0% 10 days Mon 

2/19/24

Fri 3/1/24 35SS+5 days

38 Overhead Door Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/15/24 37

39 Ext Man Door Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/15/24 35,37

40 Ext/Int Window Install LCS 0% 20 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/29/24 35,37

41 Mezzanine Steel Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 2/26/24Fri 3/8/24 35

42 Slab on Metal Deck FRP LCS 0% 5 days Mon 3/11/24Fri 3/15/24 41

43 Install Fans (Exhaust Fans and 

Vehicle Exhaust Fans)

J&K 0% 15 days Mon 

3/18/24

Fri 4/5/24 42

44 Vehicle Exhaust System J&K 0% 10 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 4/19/24 43

45 Office Area Framing LCS 0% 5 days Mon 3/11/24Fri 3/15/24 41

46 Plumbing In Wall Rough In 

Office Area

SLV 0% 12 days Mon 

3/18/24

Tue 4/2/24 45,35

47 Plumbing Above Ceiling Rough 

In Office Area

SLV 0% 8 days Wed 4/3/24 Fri 4/12/24 35,45,46

48 Plumbing Water Room SLV 0% 7 days Mon 3/18/24Tue 3/26/24 21,45

49 Plumbing Rough In Above Slab 

Main Garage

SLV 0% 20 days Mon 3/4/24 Fri 3/29/24 37

50 Fire Alarm Rough Ins USC 0% 8 days Mon 3/18/24Wed 3/27/24 45

51 Elec Light and Power Rough Ins USC 0% 25 days Mon 3/18/24Fri 4/19/24 45

52 Elec Wire Installation USC 0% 10 days Mon 4/22/24Fri 5/3/24 51

53 Install Duct Work and AccessoriesJ&K 0% 25 days Mon 3/18/24Fri 4/19/24 45

54 Refrigeration Piping J&K 0% 5 days Mon 4/22/24Fri 4/26/24 53

55 Office Area Drywall LCS 0% 10 days Mon 3/18/24Fri 3/29/24 45

56 Office Area Door Frames LCS 0% 5 days Mon 4/1/24 Fri 4/5/24 55

57 MDP and Panelboard Install USC 0% 5 days Mon 4/1/24 Fri 4/5/24 55 Need Date

58 Install Electric Heater/Unit 

Heaters

J&K 0% 5 days Mon 4/1/24 Fri 4/5/24 55

59 Stair and Railing Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 4/19/24 45,55,56

60 Bridge Crane Install LCS 0% 5 days Mon 

1/22/24

Fri 1/26/24 Delivery the week 

before 1/22

61 Finished and Paint LCS 0% 15 days Mon 3/25/24Fri 4/12/24 55FS-5 days

62 Plumbing Fixtures and Trim 

Office Area

SLV 0% 3 days Mon 

4/15/24

Wed 4/17/24 61

63 Fire Alarm Device Install USC 0% 10 days Mon 4/15/24Fri 4/26/24 61,50
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64 Elec Device Installation 

(Switched and Recep)

USC 0% 7 days Mon 

4/15/24

Tue 4/23/24 61

65 Elec Final Trim Out USC 0% 5 days Wed 4/24/24Tue 4/30/24 64

66 Owner Equipment Set Windsor 0% 5 days Thu 4/18/24 Wed 4/24/24 67SF Communicate to ower.

67 Plumbing Fixtures and Trim 

Main Garage

SLV 0% 10 days Thu 4/18/24 Wed 5/1/24 62

68 Install Radiant Heater System J&K 0% 12 days Mon 4/22/24Tue 5/7/24 44

69 Install Propane Piping for 

Radiant Heater System

J&K 0% 7 days Wed 5/8/24 Thu 5/16/24 68

70 Controls and Wiring J&K 0% 15 days Fri 5/17/24 Thu 6/6/24 69

71 Insulation J&K 0% 3 days Fri 6/7/24 Tue 6/11/24 70

72 Install RGD's J&K 0% 2 days Wed 6/12/24Thu 6/13/24 71

73 HVAC Final Connections USC 0% 8 days Wed 6/12/24Fri 6/21/24 71

74 Heat Pump Start-up and 

Owner Instruction

J&K 0% 3 days Mon 

6/24/24

Wed 6/26/24 73

75 Interior Doors LCS 0% 5 days Mon 4/8/24 Fri 4/12/24 61FS-5 days

76 Door Hardware LCS 0% 5 days Mon 3/18/24Fri 3/22/24 39,75

77 Fire Sprinkler Rough In Office 

Area

SLV 0% 10 days Mon 

4/22/24

Fri 5/3/24 53

78 Fire Sprinkler Rough In Main 

Garage

SLV 0% 10 days Mon 

4/22/24

Fri 5/3/24 53

79 Ceiling Grid and Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 4/15/24Fri 4/26/24 61

80 Lighting Installation USC 0% 10 days Mon 4/29/24Fri 5/10/24 51,79

81 Fire Sprinkler Heads/Trim SLV 0% 5 days Mon 4/29/24Fri 5/3/24 79

82 Flooring Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 4/29/24Fri 5/10/24 79

83 Sign Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 5/13/24Fri 5/24/24 82

84 Accessories Install LCS 0% 5 days Mon 5/13/24Fri 5/17/24 82

85 Millwork Install LCS 0% 10 days Mon 5/13/24Fri 5/24/24 82

86 Final Cleaning LCS 0% 5 days Mon 5/27/24Fri 5/31/24 83,84,85

87 Air Balance Work J&K 0% 5 days Mon 6/3/24 Fri 6/7/24 86

88 Funiture Install LCS 0% 5 days Mon 6/3/24 Fri 6/7/24 86

89 Top Soil and Seeing LCS 0% 5 days Mon 4/22/24Mon 4/29/24 90SF

90 Asphalt Final Grade LCS 0% 5 days Mon 4/29/24Fri 5/3/24 Start 4/29

91 Asphalt (Binder and Top) LCS 0% 10 days Mon 5/6/24 Fri 5/17/24 90

92 Pavemet Striping LCS 0% 5 days Mon 5/20/24Fri 5/24/24 91

Communicate to ower.

Start 4/29
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